Amolakchand Mahavidyalaya Yavatmal
ANALYSIS SHEET FOR Student Feedback Form, Session 2021-22

SR. NO OF RESPONCES % OF RESPONCES

NO SRS RECEIVED RECEIVED
Name of Faculty
A) SCIENCE 824 34.56%

1
B) COMMERCE 693 29.07%
C) ARTS 867 36.37%
1. Teachers have high academic qualifications and excellent class control, communication skills
and knowledge of the subject, as well as they adopt innovative teaching methods. (QT&H?G'EI
Rufdre urrar REA Rigrpa ot fusr, THTYUT Hiwrew T favar 3 S 3R, ¥ @ Arfa=aguf
ST TGl Hqad HdTd)
A) Strongly agree 500 20.97%

2
B) Agree 1632 68.46%
C) Neutral 198 8.31%
D) Disagree 54 2.27%
2.The teachers are sincere in taking classes and complete the courses on time and are available for
the students after the class hours.) (ﬁl&ﬁ? Tt YUy WIS S AWIhH IBTR q:Uf CAGIGKC]
aiRdiaR faearyfen sreavitardt Suasy srara.)
A) Strongly agree 505 21.18%

3
B) Agree 1540 64.60%
C) Neutral 221 9.27%
D) Disagree 118 4.95%
3. Teachers encourage students to develop interest in the subject. (ﬁr&ﬁ? faemufadd fawararad st
fomfor wrvary viaTfed wwam)

. A) Strongly agree 532 22.32%
B) A 9

) Agree 1595 63.97%
C) Neutral 9.52%
227




D) Disagree 4.19%
100

4. Teachers develop professional skills in students and help them to achieve employment / job

objectives. (R1&r® faemufued amauie HIve fAefia Hede 9 AsRAS 3 3P J1eg HRvar™
Ted Hdld)

A) Strongly agree 406 17.03%
B) Agree 1556 65.27%
C) Neutral 283 11.87%
D) Disagree 139 5.83%

5. Laboratories are adequate, equipped with functional equipment and experimental setup and
practical books are regularly evaluated by the teacher in charge.( Eﬁ?ﬂ,

IUHRUMH 9 YA Aifecd™ I 3Ted, a9 YR Rigrerag uiafée agi fHafta geied oa
Td.)

A) Strongly agree 447 18.75%
B) Agree 1608 67.45%
C) Neutral 217 9.10%
D) Disagree 99 4.15%

6. In college, students are given ample opportunity to participate in extra-curricular and co-
curricular activities.. (FeTfaeTadTd faeamafar snarapiaz o1 Tg3rarahd SUhdTd JgURT
YUgETSY WRQR Heft vard A,

A) Strongly agree 401 16.82%
B) Agree 1644 68.96%
C) Neutral 218 9.14%
D) Disagree 121 5.08%

7. The internal assessment process adopted by the colleges is effective. ('FI?TﬁEI'I?ITIﬁ qaaaar
Siafd TeaaTa ufehar guTd 3ig.)

A) Strongly agree 406 17.03%

B) Agree 1678 70.39%




C) Neutral

237

9.94%

D) Disagree

63

2.64%

8. The educational infrastructure of the college is regularly maintained. ( & HICEISEIG] ﬂ&lﬁﬁ?

Ry glayit fFrafia qaura Pt o)
A) Strongly agree 368 15.44%
9 B) Agree 1676 70.30%
C) Neutral 227 9.52%
D) Disagree 113 4.74%
9. There are adequate sports facilities in the college (Play Ground, sport equipment's, First aid etc.)
(FETaRITeaTd ST FraeT YT 3Ted)
A) Strongly agree 316 13.26%
10 0
B) Agree 1506 63.17%
C) Neutral 313 13.13%
D) Disagree 249 10.44%
10. The college has adequate library facilities and internet is available in the premises.(qg'lﬁ'ﬂwmﬁ
R FHTONT YT AT 9 TRERTd §ev-e Iudsy 3M17.)
A) Strongly agree 416 17.45%
11
B) Agree 1523 63.88%
C) Neutral 239 10.03%
D) Disagree 206 8.64%
11. Employment guidance and placement cell is functional in the college.) (HET%EIW@W
TARigRH 9 W e Jd HRIRd 3017.)
12 0
A) Strongly agree 304 12.75%
B) Agree 1414 59.31%




C) Neutral

410

17.20%

D) Disagree

256

10.74%

13

12.The behavior and support of Library, administrative and laboratory staff of college is cordial and

cooperative. ( IR " ad= for Jud=
9 WEPr 3le)

A) Strongly agree 454 19.04%

B) Agree 1637 68.67%

C) Neutral 202 8.47%

D) Disagree 91 3.82%




Graphical Analysis of Students Feedback 2021-22

MName of Faculty or stream
2384 responses
® At

® Commerce
® Science

1. Teachers have high academic qualifications and excellent class control,
communication skills and knowledge of the subject, as well as they adopt innovative
teaching methods. (Fram I=1 it ursar srg femer o FoE, Sy s
ity farar 3 Sod o, 98 o Aifd=agel areEr Tt Srdde wedid)

2,384 responges

@ Strongly agres
@ Agree

@ Meutral

@ Disagres

2.The teachers are sincere in taking classes and complete the courses on time and
are available for the students after the class hours.)(fRa® ﬂ‘fﬁﬂﬂmmﬁiﬁﬂ
MY doat QU $3d1d d diide-as aemi=ar Ss=uiErs! Suas! 39a.)

2384 responszes

@ Strongly agres
@ Agres

@ Meutral

@ Disagres




3. Teachers encourage students to develop interest in the subject. (e farmufne
Ty %=t Fafn swas drearfea Twam)

2,384 responses

@ Strongly agres
® Agree

0 Neutrsl

@ Disagree

4. Teachers develop professional skills in students and help them to achieve

employment / job objectives. (g famufng syaafis s el swma
TR/ 2 P T FIvaRT 9ed $3aE)

2384 responass

@ Stiongly agres
@ Agree

@ Mautral

@ Dizages

5. Laboratories are adequate, equipped with functional equipment and experimental
setup and practical books are regularly evaluated by the teacher in charge. (WaFTRIIGT
S, Sl FUE T d TOE Siea G Med, ahE uurl Sedre e uefde
Tgi Fafie geaies od 9e)

2371 reaponases

@ Strongly agres
@ Agree

@ Meutral

@ Dizsgres




6. In college, students are given ample cpportunity to participate in extra-curricular
and co-curricular activities.. (TETfaTeaT fAwrai=T snarwEaR i ggenarmy
TTERHTT SEHTT HUGREE! YRgE HE ST 3d)

2384 responzes

@ Stongly sgres
@ Lgres

& Mustral

@ Dizsgres

7. The internal assessment process adopted by the colleges is effective. (HETfaeaa™
el Hdrid e Wi Tyt ag.)

2,384 responaes

@ Strongly agree
® Agree

@ Meutral

@ Cizagres

8. The educational infrastructure of the college is regularly maintained. ( FRIdeeaE
e urryd giaur Fafta 2 S eEm)

2. 384 responaes

@ Strongly agree
@ Agree

@& HNeutral

@ Cizagree




9, There are adequate sports facilities in the college (Play Ground, sport equipment's,

First aid etc.) (HETdeTeraTd a1 giaen THE 2M5a)

2384 responses

@ Strongly agres
@ 2gree

@ Meautrsl

@ Disagres

10. The college has adequate library facilities and internet is available in the premises.
(T TSN UHTUIE TR 9ide 9 UREE Seie SuesE ATE.)

2,384 reaponses

@ Strongly agree
@ Agree

@ Nuetral

@ Disagree

11. Employment guidance and placement cell is functional in the college.)
(TETaEeTTE TR AEEE @ Wi o S AR

2384 responzes

@ Strongly sgres
® Agres

@ Meutral

@ Cizagres




12 The behavior and support of Library, administrative and laboratory staff of college
is cordial and cooperative. (FETAETeRIcI e TUTaT, TEg Y it yhim=e SH=r!
T Tae Snfor gads diedy @ ggeme 3)

2 384 responses

@ Strongly agres
@ Agree

@ Meutral

@ Disagree

13. Your overall rating of the college. ( TETdeNTaEEd o Geai®.) 10 copy

2,384 responaes

800

733 (30.7%)

488 (20.9%)

400 {15.8%)

200

ANALYSIS OF STUDENTS FEEDBACK

Based on the feedback obtained from 2384 responses during the academic year 2021-22, here is an

analysis of key aspects:

Teaching Quality:

v’ Teachers' academic qualifications, class control, communication skills, and subject knowledge

received positive feedback, with 89.5% either agreeing or strongly agreeing.

v’ 85.8% agreed that teachers are sincere, complete courses on time, and are available for students

after class.

Interest in Subjects and Professional Development:

v’ 86.3% agreed that teachers encourage students to develop an interest in the subject.

v’ 82.3% agreed that teachers contribute to developing professional skills and helping students

achieve employment objectives.



Infrastructure and Facilities:

v Adequacy of laboratories was positively acknowledged by 86.7%.
v' 85.7% agreed that there are ample opportunities for extracurricular activities.
v’ 87.7% expressed satisfaction with the effectiveness of the internal assessment process.

Campus Facilities:

v 85.2% agreed on the regular maintenance of educational infrastructure.
v" Sports facilities received mixed feedback, with 76.5% either agreeing or strongly agreeing.
v' Library facilities and internet availability were positively acknowledged by 81.3%.

Placement and Guidance:

v" Employment guidance and placement cell satisfaction showed mixed responses, with 72.1%
indicating agreement.

Staff Relations:

v Cordial and cooperative behavior from library, administrative, and laboratory staff was
reported by 87.7%.

Overall Rating:

v' The overall satisfaction rating indicated a positive sentiment, with 53.1% rating the college as
either good or excellent.

In summary, the majority of students expressed satisfaction with teaching quality, infrastructure,
facilities, and staff relations. However, areas such as sports facilities and placement guidance could
benefit from further attention and improvement. The overall positive rating suggests a generally
favorable student experience during the specified academic year.



ANALYSIS SHEET FOR TEACHERS FEEDBACK, SES

SION 2021-22

SR. NO OF RESPONCES % OF RESPONCES
NO QUESTIONS RECEIVED RECEIVED
Designation
A) Assistant Professor 60.42%
29
1
B) Associate Professor 27.08%
13
C) Professor 12.50%
6
1. The academic calendar of the college was well designed.
A) Strongly agree o5 52.08%
2 | B)Agree 45.83%
22
C) Neutral ) 2.08%
D) Disagree 0 0.00%
2. The course and program outcome of the syllabus of courses are well defined.
A) Strongly agree 23 47.92%
3 | B)Agree 24 50.00%
C) Neutral 1 2.08%
D) Disagree 0 0.00%
3. The books prescribed / listed as reference material in the curriculum are relevant,
updated and appropriate.
A) Strongly agree 20 41.67%
4 | B)Agree 26 54 17%
C) Neutral 2 4.17%
D) Disagree 0 0.00%




4. The syllabus is useful for development of skill and research aptitude among the

students.

A) Strongly agree 13 27.08%
B) Agree 33 68.75%
C) Neutral 1 2.08%
D) Disagree 1 2.08%

5. There is a need to update the curriculum to meet contempo

rary requirements.

A) Strongly agree 15 31.25%
B) Agree 25 52.08%
C) Neutral 8 16.67%
D) Disagree 0 0.00%

6. The classrooms, laboratories and library are airy and spacious.

A) Strongly agree 12 25.00%
B) Agree 30 62.50%
C) Neutral 4 8.33%

D) Disagree 2 4.17%

7. The college has an adequate supporting infrastructure like staff-room, sanitary
facilities, purified drinking water, canteen and parking facility.

A) Strongly agree 5 10.42%
B) Agree 26 54.17%
C) Neutral 10 20.83%
D) Disagree 4 8.33%

8. The academic and supporti

ng infrastructure are maintained regularly.

A) Strongly agree 12 25.00%
B) Agree 25 52.08%
C) Neutral 7 14.58%




D) Disagree 4 8.33%

9. The teachers are encouraged by management and head of institution to organise and
to participate in seminars, conferences, workshops etc.

A) Strongly agree 28 58.33%
10 o
B) Agree 19 39.58%
C) Neutral 1 2.08%
D) Disagree 0 0.00%
10. The management and head of the institution contribute continuously for development
of the college.
A) Strongly agree 25 52.08%
11 | B) Agree 22 45.83%
C) Neutral 0 0.00%
D) Disagree 0 0.00%
11. The mission and vision of the college are defined to improve overall development of
the students and hence the society.
A) Strongly agree 24 50.00%
12 0
B) Agree 23 47.92%
C) Neutral 1 2.08%
D) Disagree 0 0.00%
12. There are adequate welfare facilities for the staff in the college (co-operative society,
consumer store, availability of college auditorium for functions / program with minimal
charges).
A) Strongly agree 23 47.92%
13
B) Agree 21 43.75%
C) Neutral 3 6.25%
D) Disagree 1 2.08%
13. The college provides adequate health facilities (Gymnasium, Yoga classes, health
1 check-up camp and first-aid box etc.)

A) Strongly agree 11 22.92%




B) Agree 24 50.00%
C) Neutral 11 22.92%
D) Disagree 2 4.17%
14. The college has developed an adequate resource to carry research in various
discipline.
A) Strongly agree 16 33.33%
15 | B) Agree 24 50.00%
C) Neutral 8 16.67%
D) Disagree 0 0.00%
15. The college library is rich in text books, reference books, journals, newspapers, e-
Books, periodicals etc.
A) Strongly agree 27 56.25%
16 | B) Agree 20 41.67%
C) Neutral 1 2.08%
D) Disagree 0 0.00%
16. There are frequent interactions of teaching and non-teaching staff with the
management of the college.
A) Strongly agree 13 27.08%
17 | B) Agree 31 64.58%
C) Neutral 4 8.33%
D) Disagree 0 0.00%
17. The management and head of the institution are highly cooperative for the
placements / Promotions of teaching and non-teaching staff in higher scale.
A) Strongly agree 29 60.42%
18 | B) Agree 18 37.50%
C) Neutral 1 2.08%
D) Disagree 0 0.00%




Graphical Analysis of Teachers Feedback 2021-22

Designation

48 responses

@ Assistant Professor
@ As=ociate Professor
@ Professor

1. The academic calendar of the college was well designed.

4B responses

@ strongy agree
@ Agre=

& Moubrai

@ DiEagres

@ Etongly dsagres

2. The course and program outcome of the syllabus of courses are well defined.

4B responses

@ Srongy agree
@ Agres

o Megral

@ Disagres

@ =rongly dsagres




3. The books prescribed / listed as reference material in the curriculum are relevant,
updated and appropriate.

48 responses

@ trongly agres
i Agree

@ hooimra

@ Deagres

@ Strongly sagres

4. The syllabus is useful for development of akill and research aptitude among the
students.

4B responses

@ Srongly agres
@ Agree

B MNeaal

W Dozagres

@ Erongy deagres

5. Thereis a nead 1o update the curriculum to Mest Contemporary requirements.

46 recponses

@ Strongdy agres
W Agres

B Mol

@ Deagres

i Etrongly Disagres




&. The clazsrooms, laboratories and library are airy and spacious.

4B rezponses

@ Strongly agree

@ Mo
@ Ciagres
@ songly deagres

7. The college has an adeguate supporting infrastructure like staff-room, sanitary
facilities, purified drinking water, canteen and parking facility.

4E responses

@ Etrongly agree
& Agres

B et

@ Cizagres

B Strongy dEagres

B. The academic and supporting infrastructure are maintained regularly.

4B responses

i Srongdy agree
@ Agres

@ vooutral

B Disagres

@ Strongyy disagres

9. Theteachers are encouraged by management and head of institution to arganise
and to participate in seminars, conferences, workshops etc.

4B responses

@ =rrongly agres
@ Agree

B Neairs

@ Dézagres

@ Stongy Disagnes




10. The management and head of the institution contribute continuousky for
development of the college.

48 re=sponses

@ Srongly agres
@ Agres

B Neobrsi

@ Disagres

@ Shongy deagres

11. The mission and vision of the college are defined to improve overall development
of the students and hence the society.

4B responses

® srongy agres
@ Agres

B Neatral

@ Disagree

@ Strongy disagres

12. There are adequate welfare facilities for the staff in the college (co-operative
society, consumer store, availability of college auditorium for functions / program with
minimal charges).

48 rezponses

@ Strongly agres

& Neursd
W Cesagres
@ Strongly dEagres

13. The college provides adequate health facilities (Gymnasium, Yoga classes, health
check-up camp and first-aid box etc.)

48 regponzes

@ Strongly agree

B Meutrs
i Désagres
@ Strongly disagres




14 The college has developed an adeguate resource to carry research in various
discipline.

48 responzes

@ Sirongly agree
@ Agres

& Nours

@ Cizagres

@ Srongy Disagres

15. The college library is rich in text books, reference books, journals, newspapers,
e-Books, periodicals etc.

48 regponzes

@ Errongly agres
& Agres

& MNearal

@ Dosagres

& Strongly dlsagres

16. There are frequent interactions of teaching and non-teaching staff with the
management of the college.

48 responses

@ Strongly agres
@ agres

i Woutral

@ Dosagres

& strongy deagres

17. The management and head of the institution are highly cooperative for the
placements [ Promotions of teaching and non-teaching staff in higher scale.

48 responses

@ Strongly agree

W Nt
@ Desagres
@ Strongy Desagree




